
 

Document: 6486-0685 
EnviroForensics, LLC 
N16 W23390 Stone Ridge Dr, Suite G, Waukesha, WI 53188 

Phone: 262-290-4001   •   Fax 317-972-7875 

June 19, 2020 

 

 

Mr. Mark Yokom 

Appvion, Holding Corp. 

825 E. Wisconsin Avenue 

P.O. Box 359 

Appleton, WI 54912-0359 
 

Subject: Environmental Investigation Sampling Results 

  BRRTS#: 02-45-000015 

 

Dear Mr. Yokom: 

 

In accordance with the executed Agreement to Provide Access for Sampling Activities, and in 

accordance with Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) regulation NR 716.14, 

EnviroForensics, LLC (EnviroForensics) is providing the results of the soil and groundwater 

samples collected at three (3) locations on the Appvion, Inc. property located at 714 North Lawe 

Street in Appleton, Wisconsin.  The soil samples were collected on June 1, 2020 and small-

diameter wells installed at the same locations.  Because groundwater recharges very slowly, the 

wells were sampled a few days later on June 5, 2020.   

 

Soil samples were collected in 5-foot long cores to a depth of 15 feet to determine the soil 

lithology.  Soil samples for laboratory analysis were collected from the upper 4 feet of 

unsaturated soil, which is considered the direct contact zone. A sample was collected from the 0-

2 foot interval and another from the 2-4 foot interval and sent to the laboratory for analysis.  The 

wells were sampled using disposable polyvinyl chloride (PVC) bailers.  All soil and groundwater 

samples were analyzed for chlorinated volatile organic compounds (CVOCs), which are the 

chemicals of concern.  The soil boring/monitoring well locations are designated GP-42/TW-7, 

GP-43/TW-8, and GP-44/TW-9 as shown on the attached Figure 1.   

 

The sampling activities were conducted at the direction of the WDNR as part of an 

environmental investigation being performed for the Former Albany International facility located 

at 908 North Lawe Street in Appleton, Wisconsin.  The WDNR has assigned the following 

identification to the former cleaning facility: BRRTS# 02-45-000015.   

 

The Responsible Party is:  

 

Albany International. 

P.O. Box 1939 



 

Document: 6486-0685 2 June 19, 2020 

Appleton, WI 54913  

 

Sampling Results  

 

All of the soil and groundwater samples collected from your property at the locations shown on 

Figure 1 did not contain CVOCs at concentrations exceeding the laboratory detection limits for 

these compounds (refer to attached analytical reports).  

 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 414-982-3988 or by email at 

wfassbender@enviroforensics.com.  The WDNR project manager, Jennifer Borski, can be 

reached at 920-424-7887.  We greatly appreciate your help and patience with this matter. 

 

Sincerely,  

EnviroForensics, LLC  

 

 

 

 

Wayne Fassbender, PG, PMP 

Senior Project Manager 

 

Copy:  Jennifer Borski, Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  

 

Attachments:  

 

Figure 1: Locations of Additional CVOC Data Collection Points   

Soil and Groundwater Laboratory Analytical Reports 
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LOCATIONS OF ADDITIONAL CVOC DATA
COLLECTION POINTS

Albany International - Luvata Site
908 North Lawe Street
Appleton, Wisconsin

Property boundary

Monitoring wellMW-4

Pipe chase

S Sump
S Former Sump

French drain and associated piping

Underground gas utility lineGAS

WTR Underground water utility line
SAN Underground sanitary utility line
UGT Fiber optics line
STM Underground storm utility line

Dairy tile floor

FD Floor drain
Manhole

EnviroForensics.com

Indianapolis, IN 46204825 North Capitol Avenue

GP-36/TW-1 Soil boring/1-inch diameter well

Analyte
Soil to

Groundwater
Residual

Contaminant Level

Non-Industrial
Residual

Contaminant Level

Industrial Residual
Contaminant Level

PCE 4.5 33,000 145,000
TCE 3.6 1,300 8,410
cis-1,2-DCE 41.2 156,000 2,340,000

Note:
1. Bold shaded blue values exceed WDNR Soil to Groundwater Residual

Contaminant Level
2. Results are reported in micrograms per kilogram (µg/kg)
3. PCE = Tetrachloroethene
4. TCE = Trichloroethene
5. cis-1,2-DCE = cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
6. CVOCs = Chlorinated Volatile Organic Compounds
7. ND = Not detected above laboratory detection limits

Extent of CVOC concentrations in soil
exceeding a Soil to Groundwater Residual
Contaminant Level
Additional soil boring and small-diameter well
locations



11-Jun-20

ENVIROFORENSICS
N16 W 23390 STONERIDGE DR
WAUKESHA WI 53188

Report Date

WAYNE FASSBENDER

Synergy Environmental Lab, INC
1990 Prospect Ct.,  Appleton,  WI  54914  *P 920-830-2455  *  F 920-733-0631

E37962Invoice #

6486 PO#2020-1492Project #

ALBANY INTLProject Name

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962ALab Code

GP-42 0-2Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 78.3 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 104 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 105 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 91 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 1 of 6



E37962Invoice #

6486 PO#2020-1492Project #

ALBANY INTLProject Name

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962BLab Code

GP-42 2-4Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 85.8 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 104 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 104 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 108 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 91 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962CLab Code

GP-43 0-2Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 86.1 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 101 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 123 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 95 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 92 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 2 of 6



E37962Invoice #

6486 PO#2020-1492Project #

ALBANY INTLProject Name

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962DLab Code

GP-43 2-4Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 81.9 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 91 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 96 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 104 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 122 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962ELab Code

GP-44 0-2Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 87.1 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 109 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 100 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 103 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 90 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 3 of 6



E37962Invoice #

6486 PO#2020-1492Project #

ALBANY INTLProject Name

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962FLab Code

GP-44 2-4'Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 83.0 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 104 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 103 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 111 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 88 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962GLab Code

GP-45 0-2Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 79.8 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 101 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 106 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 111 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 89 1Rec % 6/10/2020 CJR 1 8260B

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 4 of 6



E37962Invoice #

6486 PO#2020-1492Project #

ALBANY INTLProject Name

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962HLab Code

GP-45 2-4Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 81.5 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 102 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 118 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 92 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962ILab Code

GP-46 0-2Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 86.8 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 50 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 6  8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 85 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 102 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 102 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 5 of 6



E37962Invoice #

6486 PO#2020-1492Project #

ALBANY INTLProject Name

Soil

6/1/2020

5037962JLab Code

GP-46 2-4Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

General

General

Solids Percent 86.3 1% 6/2/2020 NJC 1 5021

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.028 0.028 0.09 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.032 0.032 0.1 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.041 0.041 0.13 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.019 0.019 0.062 1mg/kg 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 92 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 101 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 110 1Rec % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Code Comment

Laboratory QC within limits.1

Authorized Signature   

"J" Flag: Analyte detected between LOD and LOQ LOD Limit of Detection LOQ Limit of Quantitation

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are 
adjusted for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field. 

Michael Ricker

6 The surrogate recovery not within established limits.

WI DNR Lab Certification # 445037560 Page 6 of 6
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~' Cooler seal intact upon receipt: ...<yes __ No 
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15-Jun-20

ENVIROFORENSICS
N16 W 23390 STONERIDGE DR
WAUKESHA WI 53188

Report Date

WAYNE FASSBENDER

Synergy Environmental Lab, INC
1990 Prospect Ct.,  Appleton,  WI  54914  *P 920-830-2455  *  F 920-733-0631

E37989Invoice #

6486Project #

ALBANYProject Name

Water

6/5/2020

5037989ALab Code

TW-7Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.39 0.39 1.2 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.37 0.37 1.2 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.33 0.33 1 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.47 0.47 1.5 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.2 0.2 0.65 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 103 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 110 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 95 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B
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E37989Invoice #

6486Project #

ALBANYProject Name

Water

6/5/2020

5037989BLab Code

TW-8Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.39 0.39 1.2 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.37 0.37 1.2 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.33 0.33 1 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.47 0.47 1.5 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.2 0.2 0.65 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 115 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 94 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Water

6/5/2020

5037989CLab Code

TW-9Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.39 0.39 1.2 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.37 0.37 1.2 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.33 0.33 1 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.47 0.47 1.5 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.2 0.2 0.65 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 118 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 106 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 96 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 91 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Water

6/5/2020

5037989DLab Code

TW-10Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.39 0.39 1.2 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.37 0.37 1.2 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.33 0.33 1 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.47 0.47 1.5 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.2 0.2 0.65 1ug/l 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 95 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 97 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 109 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 96 1REC % 6/11/2020 CJR 1 8260B
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E37989Invoice #

6486Project #

ALBANYProject Name

Water

6/5/2020

5037989ELab Code

TW-11Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.39 0.39 1.2 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.37 0.37 1.2 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.33 0.33 1 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.47 0.47 1.5 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.2 0.2 0.65 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 100 1REC % 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 112 1REC % 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 93 1REC % 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99 1REC % 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Water

6/5/2020

5037989FLab Code

DUPLICATE 1Sample ID

Sample Matrix

Sample Date

Result LOD LOQ DilUnit Run Date Analyst  CodeMethod Ext Date

Organic

VOC's

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.39 0.39 1.2 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene           < 0.37 0.37 1.2 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Tetrachloroethene           < 0.33 0.33 1 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Trichloroethene (TCE)           < 0.47 0.47 1.5 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Vinyl Chloride           < 0.2 0.2 0.65 1ug/l 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Toluene-d8 93 1REC % 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 109 1REC % 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 1REC % 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

SUR - Dibromofluoromethane 117 1REC % 6/12/2020 CJR 1 8260B

Code Comment

Laboratory QC within limits.1

Authorized Signature   

"J" Flag: Analyte detected between LOD and LOQ LOD Limit of Detection LOQ Limit of Quantitation

All solid sample results reported on a dry weight basis unless otherwise indicated. All LOD's and LOQ's are 
adjusted for dilutions but not dry weight. Subcontracted results are denoted by SUB in the analyst field. 

Michael Ricker
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CHAIN OF ( >TODY RECORD SY.•ergy Chain # No 4090f 

-Lab 1.0. # 

Environmental Lab~ Inc. ~pie Handling Req uest 
QUOTE # : 

www.synergy-lab.net __ Rush Analysis Date Required: 
Project #: (,..I;Lo/ _ /1/J.... ~>./ (Rushes accepted only with prior authorization) 

1990 Prospect Ct. • Appleton, W I 54914 
h ormal Tum Around 

Sampler: {iigMNre; .h-'2 ~. ././.__ 920-830-2455 • mrsynergy@wi.twcbc.com 

Project (Name f Location): ~II.:___ - L1- "'"'/c.. rli - r~, ::r:; Analysis Requested Other Analysis 

Repor1s To: /,(}g .-. ;=;. ....... 6- . J. - Invoice To: <-
Company ,t::;,. / h.. "" · <<.. "" 

Company <I) 
0 

Address u 9.. .... ) .... j ?1.1-r... Address :::; 

~ ~ 
w 0 z "' I~ City State Zip Cily State Zip 

~ " 
w 0 N' 

& ~ w ;t 
.1ft .If- <j~ :1. - 39251 !!! ~ 

0 "' ~ I ~ Phone Phone ~ ~ ~ !;: ~ "' s ~ 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
E<?~iU,...:s.Le /.. ~. 

0 <!> <( ~ 
a. 0 PIOI . ./ .. ..,_ ~ ' . G...._ Email 

~ ct "' !!!. !::. 

l "8 w (£ iil ~ 
:2 

~ 
FlO a: !!!. ~ ~ a: 

~ (!) + ~ Collection Filtered No. of Sample 
0 o<! !!!. 

~ ~ ~ 
<i 

Lab 1.0. Sample 1.0. Type Preservation 0 2 <t a: J: II) _, 
~ ~ ~ ~ I; Date Time YiN Containers a: ~ 

.... _, 
(£ li ::J 

(Matrix)~ 0 (!) z 5 a. "' «> I~ 
<-,{),-:~, · ru.J- 7 / lr"f.t. 6111$(') A./ :::.( t:. t..! ii<!- '- I~ 

rv..J- J? -, {(( o'8S5" { , :2.. l l r t I)( 
c:.. 7"/ ... l _q It o&)"o5 II ~ ll It IX 
tl i "f"""t...J - I<!;:> It O<j'/£" I I ::: t c ;, 17< 

I '71..<)- II ,, ¢.'t5"~ I I ~ I' I f 17< 
- I fl ... ;:; I, "c..... /.c. I lr u -: 7 It /I X 

~ 

Comments/Special Instructions ("Specify groundwater "GW", Drinking Water "DW", Waste Water "WW", Soii"S", Air "A", Oil, Sludge, etc.) 

I}:U~glab. ~hed~J / Time j;j,( Received By; (sign} Time Date 
Sample Integrity · To be compr~ /or"£" 4.. . 

Method of Shipment: / r ' ' I 
Temp. of Temp. Blank:~ Onlc0 

0J~ 
I ka Cooler seal intact upon receipt: Yes No ReceiV'ed In Labotatory By: A Time: It)~ Date: ~ ILl. IL ·I v 

·' 
v 
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